

Dance Sport Federation, Poland

member of World DanceSport Federation

www.fts-taniec.pl, e-mail: fts.poland@gmail.com

Plac K. Jagiellończyka 1, 82-300 Elbląg, fax, phone: +48 55 6112050

Elblag, 2022-07-28

To all Federations of the World DanceSport Federation

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen, To the following competition we invite very cordially:

couples from your country

Title: 2022 WDSF World Championship Under 21

Discipline: Standard

Date: October 8th 2022

Place: Elblag – Poland; nearest airport: Gdansk
Venue: Hala MOSiR, Grunwaldzka 135, 82-300 Elblag

Organizer: Dance Sport Federation Poland (Federacja Tańca Sportowego)

Pl.K.Jagiellończyka 1, 82-300 Elbląg, Poland www.fts-taniec.pl, e-mail: fts.poland@gmail.com

Entry: Must be made by WDSF National Member Body

Entry deadline: 11th September 2022 to e-mail: fts.poland@gmail.com

Please send your entry with MIN number of both partners

Conditions: according to WDSF rules:

Travelling expenses must be paid by the couples. Hotel accommodation must be paid by the couples.

We are looking forward to welcoming your Couples in Poland.

With best regards,

President of

Dance Sport Federation Poland